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TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING
MAY 21, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Saratoga Town Hall, 110 E Spring Ave, Saratoga, WY 82331

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER
1)  Opening Ceremony
2) Roll Call: _ Mayor Chuck Davis __ Councilman Cooley __ Councilwoman Beck
__Councilman Jerry Fluty __ Councilman Barkhurst

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES
3)  Minutes from Meeting May 7, 2024

APPROVAL OF THE BILLS
4)  Deposits - $334,871.13
5)  Accounts Payable - $92,494.46
6)  Transmittals - $51,776.09
7)  Payroll - $41,519.03

CORRESPONDENCE

ITEMS FROM THE PUBLIC
8)  Special Event Application - Stillhouse Blues Band & Others

COUNCIL COMMENTS
REPORTS FROM DEPARTMENTS

Town Hall

Ordinance 869 - FY 2024/2025 Budget
Baseball Fields

Ellie Dana - Valley Village Grant

WWII AT-6 - WASP

NFP - Stacy Crimmins

Bigfoot 99 ad advertising open council seats
Carbon County Visitors' Council
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Police Department
16) SHSP Grant
17) Vest Quote

Fire Department
Recreation Department
Next meeting is June 3, 2024 at 6:00 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers

Department of Public Works

18) QV Invoice 2997 - $14,967.81

19) Carter Edwards Resignation

20) Hiring of Christopher Powell, William Paddock, and Skyler Wood

REPORTS FROM BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

Water and Sewer Joint Power Board
Next meeting is June 12, 2024 at 5:30 PM at the P\VCC

Planning Commission
Next meeting is June 11, 2024 at 5:30 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers

Community Center Joint Powers Board
Next meeting is June 10, 2024 at 4:30 PM at the P\VCC

Recreation Commission
Next meeting is June 3, 2024 at 6:00 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers

Saratoga Airport Advisory Board
Next meeting is June 10, 2024 at 3:30 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers

South Central Wyoming Emergency Medical Services Board
Next meeting is June 17, 2024 at 6:00 PM in Hanna

NEW BUSINESS

EXECUTIVE SESSION
To discuss personnel and matters of litigation in accordance with W.S. 16-4-405(a) (ii) and (iii)

Exit executive session noting no action was taken and to seal the minutes at HH:MM PM
FURTHER BUSINESS
ADJOURNMENT

THE NEXT TOWN COUNCIL MEETING WILL BE ON
TUESDAY, June 4, 2024 AT 6:00 PM.
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TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING
MAY 07, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Saratoga Town Hall, 110 E Spring Ave, Saratoga, WY 82331

MINUTES

CALL TO ORDER

1)  Opening Ceremony
Meeting called to order by Mayor Chuck Davis at 6:00 PM.

2) Roll Call: _ Mayor Chuck Davis __ Councilman Cooley __ Councilwoman Beck
__Councilman Jerry Fluty
All members of council are present

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

Motion to approve agenda for May 7, 2024 made by Councilman Jerry Fluty, second by Councilman
Mike Cooley. Motion carried.

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES
3)  Minutes from April 16, 2024, Council Meeting
Motion was made to approve minutes from the April 16, 2024 made by Councilman Jerry
Fluty, second by Councilman Mike Cooley. Motion carried.

APPROVAL OF THE BILLS

Motion to approve financials from May 7, 2024 made by Councilman Mike Cooley, second by
Councilwoman Kathy Beck. Motion carried.

4)  Deposits - $169,014.61

5)  Accounts Payable - $121,990.05

6)  Transmittals $19,537.49

7)  Payroll $42,415.35

CORRESPONDENCE
8)  Bigfoot 99/High School Graduate Sponsorship
Motion to approve Bigfoot 99 2024 Graduation radio spot in the amount of $99.00 made by
Councilwoman Kathy Beck, second by Councilman Jerry Fluty. Motion carried.

ITEMS FROM THE PUBLIC




Item 3)

9)  Letter of Interest Visitor Council - McCall Burau
McCall Burau submitted her Letter of Interest for the Carbon County Visitor's
Council. Mayor Chuck Davis stated the application deadline will be May 21, 2024 as the
appointment must be made by the 1st of June.

COUNCIL COMMENTS
10) Council Letters of Interest

Letters of Interest for the vacant Council seat were submitted by Chia Valdez and Bub
Barkhurst. Both parties were present, read their letters and then answered questions pertaining
to their interest in the vacant seat.
Councilwoman Kathy Beck, asked why Chia is she is interested in serving on the Town
Council, what she hopes to accomplish, and what experience do you have that qualifies you
for the seat you are seeking? Chia Valdez replied by saying that she is "doing this because I've
always had a servant's heart, this is something I've done for ever, and ever. I've been in
politics since the 90's". She hopes to be supportive and help make the decisions that need to
be made in the community. She believes she is qualified by being a third generation Wyoming
resident, she has been an on-air personality for 30 years, and has her own business, Saratoga
Land Company.
Councilwoman Kathy Beck then asked Bub the same questions. Bub stated, "I would like to
help shape the community, to make sure we are keeping this community headed in a direction
that we want to be in". He has served on several different boards over the years, has been a
business owner for several years, and has had multiple management positions over the last 30
years.
Mayor Chuck Davis stated that this appointment will be only until Dec 31, 2024. There is
time to get on the ballot and run for this seat and encouraged both to run.
Motion to appoint Chia Valdez to the vacant seat was made by Councilwoman Kathy
Beck. No second. Motion failed
Motion to appoint Bub Barkhurst to the vacant seat by Councilman Jerry Fluty, second by
Councilman Mike Cooley. Motion carried.
Bub Barkhurst was sworn into office by Mayor Chuck Davis

REPORTS FROM DEPARTMENTS

Town Hall

11) Mountain States Invoice #140327 Audit 2022-2023 $21,184.00
Motion to approve Mountain States Invoice in the amount of $21,184.00 by Councilman Jerry
Fluty, second by Councilman Mike Cooley. Motion carried.

12) 2024/2025 Budget Ordinance 869 1st Reading
Motion to approve the first reading of Ordinance 869 - 2024/2025 Budget was made by
Councilman Jerry Fluty, second by Councilwoman Kathy Beck. Motion carried.

Police Department
Chief Mike Morris stated there have been 204 calls for service, 13 citations since the last meeting.

Motion to approve invoice for vehicle maintenance in $2519.62 made by Councilman Bub
Barkhurst, second by Councilman Jerry Fluty. Motion carried.
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Public Hearing for the combined dispatch date is changing from May 13 to a date that will work

better with council members, Mayor Davis would like to have as many council members as possible

there. Josh Wood will be getting a notice out in the paper.

13) Part time officer wage
Motion to approve Officer Tyler Christen wage change to $24.00/hr. made by Councilman
Mike Cooley, second by Councilwoman Kathy Beck. Motion carried.
Motion was made by Councilman Jerry Fluty to raise the other part time officers to $24.00/hr.
All three part time officers will have the same rate of pay of $24.00/hr., second by
Councilwoman Kathy Beck. Motion carried.

14) Dispatch Employee - Stephen Fletcher
Motion to approve Tiffany Moore into a part time dispatch position made by Councilman
Jerry Fluty, second by Councilwoman Kathy Beck. Motion carried.
Motion to approve employment of Stephen Fletcher as a full-time dispatcher at a rate
$17.00/hr. made by Councilman Jerry Fluty, second by Councilwoman Kathy Beck. Motion
carried.

15) Joshua J Mathieu Resignation from Dispatch
Chief Morris stated that Mr. Mathieu has put in his resignation letter ending his employment
as a fulltime dispatcher May 30, 2024, he is requesting to stay on as part time for the time
being, he is aware there will be a wage decrease to $17.00/hr. Motion to accept letter of
resignation made by Councilwoman Kathy Beck, second by Councilman Jerry Fluty. Motion
carried.
Motion to hire Josh Mathieu as part time after May 30 at $17.00/hr. made by Councilwoman
Kathy Beck, second by Councilman Jerry Fluty. Motion carried.

Fire Department
Recreation Department
Next meeting is June 3, 2024, at 6:00 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers

Director Kim Hemenway stated yesterday (May, 6) the pool was drained and cleaned. She has set a
tentative date for opening as June 1. Spring soccer season will be cancelled, this was largely
discussed at last night's rec board meeting. The board discussed ways of postponing, did not come
up with a good solution. Felt like they did an adequate job of getting word out to the community.
Rawlins will be offering free enrollment for kids from the Saratoga and Encampment area to be part
of their program. Will continue to get feedback from the community as to when a good time would
be to host a season. There was discussion on a short-term camp or workshop to accommaodate the
kids that were interested. The board is drafting a sheet to get community feedback as to what they
would like to see. This was a group decision, and every angle was approached. Josh Wood inquired
if both schools were, stating that his son did not receive a letter or an email from the

school. Director Hemenway stated she emailed Encampment school the sign-up form as well as
delivered them in person.

They have received applications for lifeguards, and cashiers, certification will be here at the pool
June 1st and 2nd

Motion to approve Gunner Henrie as open gym supervisor at $12.00/hr. to start this week made by
Councilwoman Kathy Beck, second by Councilman Jerry Fluty. Motion carried.
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Department of Public Works

16) OV Invoice 2970 - $31,428.75 - TAMP Grant
Motion to approve invoice in the amount $31,428.75 to OV Consulting for the TAMP grant
made by Councilwoman Kathy Beck, second by Councilman Mike Cooley. Motion carried.

17) Plattoga Aggregates Invoice #SI-1500 - $60,201.83
Motion to approve invoice in the amount of $60,201.83 from Plattoga Aggregates made by
Councilman Mike Cooley, second by Councilwoman Kathy Beck. Motion carried.

18) Sierra Madre Road Improvement
Motion to approve road construction on Sierra Avenue by Councilman Mike Cooley, second
by Councilman Jerry Fluty. Motion carried.

19) Pool ORP System
Motion was made by Councilwoman Kathy Beck to purchase the Control Package ORP
system for not more than $5000.00, second by Councilman Jerry Fluty. Motion carried.

20) Concrete Drainage Improvements
Motion to approve work on Myrtle St, CJ Ave and the valley pan at the post office, with funds
from Sewer Capital Improvements and Streets made by Councilman Mike Cooley, second by
Councilman Jerry Fluty. Motion carried.

REPORTS FROM BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

Water and Sewer Joint Power Board
Next meeting is May 8, 2024 at 5:30 PM at the PVCC

Director Emery Penner stated they have had the preconstruction meeting for the River St project.
Will be starting work next week and should be completed in August.

Lead service line inventory survey. There will be some items in the paper asking if you know what
the waterline is under your house and if you are willing to check to see what it is. This will really
help the town with our service inventory that we have to do. There will be some advertisements
coming out with water bills and in the paper.

Planning Commission
Next meeting is May 14, 2024 at 5:30 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers

Director Emery Penner stated at the last meeting there was a discussion about chickens, it was a
very controversial topic. They have decided to open it up to the public, will have a public meeting
May 14, 5:30 at Town Hall.

Community Center Joint Powers Board
Next meeting is May 13, 2024 at 4:30 PM at the P\VCC

Recreation Commission
Next meeting is June 3, 2024, at 6:00 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers

Councilwoman Kathy Beck stated the commission is still working on the bylaws, they will be
sending out surveys for feedback on soccer and general public engagement, they are also preparing
for the adult softball season.

Saratoga Airport Advisory Board
Next meeting is May 13, 2024 at 3:30 PM at the Town Hall Council Chambers




Item 3)

21) NAVAID (Maintenance) Reimbursement
Mayor Chuck Davis stated we have received 3 reimbursements from the 2024 NAVAID grant
all in the amount of $747.20.

South Central Wyoming Emergency Medical Services Board
Next meeting is May 21, 2024 at 6:00 PM in Saratoga

NEW BUSINESS

EXECUTIVE SESSION
Motion to move into executive session at 7:24 to discuss personnel issues made by Councilman Mike
Cooley, second by Councilwoman Kathy Beck. Motion carried.

Motion to exit Executive session at 8:28PM minutes sealed, and no action taken by Councilman Jerry
Fluty, second by Councilman Mike Cooley. Motion carried.

Motion to reconvene regular meeting at made by 8:28 PM made by Councilman Jerry Fluty, second by
Councilman Mike Cooley. Motion carried.

FURTHER BUSINESS
ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn meeting at 8:29 PM made by Councilman Jerry Fluty, second by Councilman Mike
Cooley. Motion carried.

THE NEXT TOWN COUNCIL MEETING WILL BE ON
TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024 AT 6:00 PM.

Mayor Chuck Davis

Jenn Anderson, Town Clerk
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Report Criteria:
Detail report.
Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GLAcctNo  GL Period
Invoice Amount

3 P's Platte Valley Porta Pot & Septic

7387 3 P's Platte Valley Porta Pot & Septic 1686 Weekly Cleaning Veterans Island (2)-Pa  05/07/2024 220.00 .00 10-444-262 524
Total 3 P's Platte Valley Porta Pot & Septic: 220.00 .00

AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 004105
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Adobe Subscription-4/21/24-TH 04/28/2024 21.19 .00 10-411-245 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Amazon-TP-4/18/24-Lake 04/28/2024 59.35 .00 10-443-240 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Amazon-Trash Bags-Simple Green-4/1 04/28/2024 47.96 .00 10-442-240 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Amazon-Metal Picnic Tables-4/18/24-S 04/28/2024 332.61 .00 10-441-740 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Amazon-Metal Picnic Tables-4/18/24-S 04/28/2024 332.61 .00 10-441-740 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Amazon-Metal Picnic Tables-4/19/24-S 04/28/2024 332.62 .00 10-441-740 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Amazon-Kaboom-4/25/24-HP 04/28/2024 30.99 .00 10-442-240 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Amazon-Ink Cartridges-4/19/24-Rec 04/28/2024 130.89 .00 10-445-240 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Amazon-Nut Replacement-4/28/24-SP 04/28/2024 36.03 .00 10-441-250 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Amazon-Metal Picnic Tables-4/17/24-S 04/28/2024 332.61 .00 10-441-740 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Amazon-Portable Pickleball Net System 04/28/2024 369.99 .00 10-445-492 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Amazon-Staples-Sticky Tabs-4/8/24-TH 04/28/2024 24.53 .00 10-411-240 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Amazon-Metal Picnic Tables-4/19/24-S 04/28/2024 332.62 .00 10-441-740 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Amazon-Adaptor Replacement-4/25/24- 04/28/2024 20.25 .00 10-441-250 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Amazon-Metal Picnic Tables-4/17/24-S 04/28/2024 332.61 .00 10-441-250 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Amazon-Pool Lights-4/16/24-SP 04/28/2024 47.59 .00 10-441-240 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282  Blue Water Pool-Pool Tiles-4/18/24-SP 04/28/2024 366.40 .00 10-441-262 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Cmon Inn-Lodging For Training-Lasco- 04/28/2024 129.34 .00 10-431-235 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Cmon Inn-Lodging For Training-Stubbs- 04/28/2024 129.34 .00 10-431-235 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Cmon Inn-Lodging For Training-Credit 04/28/2024 13.85- .00 10-431-235 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282  Dri Signs-4/2/24-VFD 04/28/2024 122.99 .00 10-422-720 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Expedia-Lodging For Training-Hemenw  04/28/2024 9.62 .00 10-431-235 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Expedia-Lodging For Training-Stubbs-4  04/28/2024 11.64 .00 10-431-235 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Expedia-Lodging For Training-Hemenw  04/28/2024 353.50 .00 10-441-235 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Hampton Inn-Lodging For Grant Trainin ~ 04/28/2024 535.00 .00 10-411-235 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Sundowner-Lodging For Training-4/12/2  04/28/2024 106.88 .00 10-431-235 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Sundowner-Lodging For Training-4/12/2  04/28/2024 106.88 .00 10-431-235 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 USPS Certified Letter-4/11/24-Streets 04/28/2024 8.73 .00 10-431-310 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Zoom-Membership-4/2/24-TH 04/28/2024 64.99 .00 10-411-245 524
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid GLAcct No  GL Period
Invoice Amount
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Firerock-Training Meal-4/26/24-PD 04/28/2024 37.97 .00 10-421-235 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Fremont Motor-Oil Filter-Air Filter-5W30 04/28/2024 89.58 .00 10-421-255 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Fuzzy's Taco-Training Meal-4/23/24-PD 04/28/2024 25.23 .00 10-421-235 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282  Galls-First Aid Kits For Vehicles-4/3/24- 04/28/2024 483.36 .00 10-421-240 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282  Galls-Uniforms-4/14/24-PD 04/28/2024 204.33 .00 10-421-200 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282  Galls-Uniforms-4/24/24-PD 04/28/2024 122.96 .00 10-421-200 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Hilltop Conoco-Training Fuel-4/23/24-P 04/28/2024 25.23 .00 10-421-230 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Ramkota-Lodging For Training-4/26/24- 04/28/2024 294.00 .00 10-421-230 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 Ramkota-Lodging For Training-4/26/24- 04/28/2024 294.00 .00 10-421-230 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282  Shell-Training Fuel-4/26/24-PD 04/28/2024 34.00 .00 10-421-230 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282  Tristate Public Safe-LED Spot Light-4/2/  04/28/2024 178.94 .00 10-421-255 524
1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 00410 004105-04282 WY Rib & Chop-Training Meal-4/23/24- 04/28/2024 64.30 .00 10-421-235 524
Total AMERICAN EXPRESS LOAD # 004105: 6,569.81 .00
APCO International
7665 APCO International 1033959 Member# 759503-2024 Member Dues 02/09/2024 79.00 .00 10-421-245 524
Total APCO International: 79.00 .00
BCN
5860 BCN 23728122 Acct# 7267-Landline Long Distance-Apr  05/01/2024 6.18 .00 42-533-270 524
5860 BCN 23728122 Acct# 7267-Landline Long Distance-Apr  05/01/2024 6.18 .00 10-422-280 524
5860 BCN 23728122 Acct# 7267-Landline Long Distance-Apr  05/01/2024 6.18 .00 10-412-280 524
5860 BCN 23728122 Acct# 7267-Landline Long Distance-Apr  05/01/2024 29.16 .00 10-421-280 524
5860 BCN 23728122 Acct# 7267-Landline Long Distance-Apr  05/01/2024 6.18 .00 10-431-280 524
5860 BCN 23728122 Acct# 7267-Landline Long Distance-Apr  05/01/2024 29.17 .00 10-411-280 524
5860 BCN 23728122 Acct# 7267-Landline Long Distance-Apr  05/01/2024 2.65 .00 51-531-280 524
5860 BCN 23728122 Acct# 7267-Landline Long Distance-Apr  05/01/2024 2.65 .00 52-532-280 524
Total BCN: 88.35 .00
Brent Brugger
7446 Brent Brugger 0040 Councilman Bub Barkhurst Name Plaqu  05/14/2024 55.00 .00 10-411-240 524
Total Brent Brugger: 55.00 .00
Candy Mountain, LLC
7106 Candy Mountain, LLC 961735.4 5 Gal Purified Water $10 Each (8), Bottl  05/15/2024 49.40 .00 10-411-240 524
7106 Candy Mountain, LLC 961735.4 5 Gal Purified Water $10 Each (8), Bottl ~ 05/15/2024 49.40 .00 10-421-240 524
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid GLAcct No  GL Period
Invoice Amount
Total Candy Mountain, LLC: 98.80 .00
CARBON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
1690 CARBON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFIC 2024-05-D Powerphone-Support & Maint-5 Years-1  05/09/2024 3,579.80 .00 10-421-740 524
1690 CARBON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFIC 2024-05-D Powerphone-Total Response System-1/  05/09/2024 18,486.05 .00 10-421-740 524
Total CARBON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE: 22,065.85 .00
Carbon Power & Light Inc.
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1314700-Kathy Glode Rstrms Me  05/01/2024 38.76 .00 10-444-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1121500-112 S River Meter# 109  05/01/2024 188.43 .00 10-422-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1317500-117 E Spring Meter# 84  05/01/2024 73.21 .00 10-422-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1115800-Pumping Station Meter# 05/01/2024 128.02 .00 52-532-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1130000-Kathy Glode Sprkir Met 05/01/2024 30.12 .00 10-444-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1130100-Maint Shop Meter# 114 05/01/2024 306.42 .00 10-431-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1130400-Sewer Lift Meter# 1148 05/01/2024 33.96 .00 52-532-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024-  Acct# 1130500-Street Lights-No Meter- 05/01/2024 4,334.67 .00 10-431-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1130800-Swimming Pool Meter# 05/01/2024 309.96 .00 10-441-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1130800-Swimming Pool Meter# 05/01/2024 929.90 .00 10-442-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1131100-Water Tower Meter# 13 05/01/2024 106.10 .00 51-531-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1144102-Trl Space @ Lake Mete ~ 05/01/2024 315.66 .00 10-443-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1157302-Lake Pump #3 Meter# 1 05/01/2024 30.12 .00 10-443-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1199800-Runway Lights Meter# 1 05/01/2024 135.98 .00 42-533-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1225000-Veterans Island Meter# 05/01/2024 57.13 .00 10-444-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1237500-Lagoon Meter# 844978 05/01/2024 3,068.81 .00 52-532-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1284100-New Beacon Meter# 10  05/01/2024 30.00 .00 42-533-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 11471183-Rstrms @ Lake Meter# 05/01/2024 30.00 .00 10-443-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1308900-River & Bridge Meter# 1 05/01/2024 114.53 .00 10-431-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1309000-Bridge & 2nd Meter# 13 05/01/2024 106.22 .00 10-431-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024-  Acct# 1321600-Weather Station Meter# 05/01/2024 4512 .00 42-533-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1327900-1st & Spring Meter# 10 05/01/2024 289.38 .00 10-431-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 1330501-PVCC Lights Meter# 11 05/01/2024 63.85 .00 10-410-262 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 7311300-110 E Spring Meter# 11 05/01/2024 261.03 .00 10-411-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 7311300-110 E Spring Meter# 11 05/01/2024 261.03 .00 10-421-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 7331200-Well Field Meter# 1749 05/01/2024 2,792.51 .00 51-531-270 524
1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc. 166-04012024- Acct# 7545800-Woods Field Meter# 13~ 05/01/2024 30.00 .00 10-444-270 524
Total Carbon Power & Light Inc.: 14,110.92 .00
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid GLAcct No  GL Period
Invoice Amount
Caselle, Inc.
1760 Caselle, Inc. 132411 Balance Subsystems To GL-Including Li ~ 04/30/2024 3,552.00 .00 10-411-320 524
1760 Caselle, Inc. 132411 Balance Subsystems To GL-Including Li  04/30/2024 888.00 .00 10-413-320 524
Total Caselle, Inc.: 4,440.00 .00
Charles F. McVey
7624 Charles F. McVey 05132024 Reimbursement For Fuel-7.717 Gal-5/8  05/13/2024 25.00 25.00 05/13/2024 51-531-256 524
Total Charles F. McVey: 25.00 25.00
Eugene Stubbs
7619 Eugene Stubbs 05082024 Reimbursement For Meals @ Training- 05/08/2024 18.02 18.02 05/08/2024 10-431-235 524
Total Eugene Stubbs: 18.02 18.02
Fremont Motor Rawlins, Inc
2755 Fremont Motor Rawlins, Inc 250248 2020 Dodge Durango-A/C Performance 04/30/2024 2,227.49 .00 10-421-255 524
2755 Fremont Motor Rawlins, Inc 250333 2008 Chevy-Air Filter-Oil Filter-5W30 (6  05/09/2024 158.13 .00 10-421-255 524
Total Fremont Motor Rawlins, Inc: 2,385.62 .00
HOLIDAY INN-CODY
3090 HOLIDAY INN-CODY 67233 Lodging For Training (2)-5/3/24-VFD 05/05/2024 238.00 .00 10-422-230 524
3090 HOLIDAY INN-CODY 67233 Lodging For Training (2)-5/4/24-VFD 05/05/2024 238.00 .00 10-422-230 524
Total HOLIDAY INN-CODY: 476.00 .00
In The Swim
2035 In The Swim WPR9068706- Super Noodle (20)-CCSD#2 Grant-Swi 04/25/2024 72.74 .00 10-441-240 524
2035 In The Swim WPR9068706- Chlorinating Granules 25 LBS-CCSD#2 04/26/2024 155.19 .00 10-441-240 524
2035 In The Swim WPR9068706- Taylor Service Complete-CCSD#2 Gran  05/01/2024 193.99 .00 10-441-240 524
Total In The Swim: 421.92 .00
Jeremy Hemenway
7728 Jeremy Hemenway 05082024 Reimbursement For Meals @ Training- 05/08/2024 28.57 28.57 05/08/2024 10-431-235 524
Total Jeremy Hemenway: 28.57 28.57
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TOWN OF SARATOGA

Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021
Report dates: 5/7/2024-5/20/2024

Page:

Item 5)

May 20, 2024 04:55

EIVI

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid GLAcct No  GL Period
Invoice Amount

Kylie M Waldrip, P.C.
7410 Kylie M Waldrip, P.C. 3850 Professional Legal Services Rendered- 05/06/2024 980.50 .00 10-411-310 524
7410 Kylie M Waldrip, P.C. 3850 Professional Legal Services Rendered- 05/06/2024 92.50 .00 10-421-310 524

Total Kylie M Waldrip, P.C.: 1,073.00 .00

OV Consulting
7717 OV Consulting 2997 Project# 10250-Transportation Alternati 05/14/2024 4,000.00 .00 10-412-741 524
7717 OV Consulting 2997 Project# 10250-Transportation Alternati 05/14/2024 145.00 .00 10-412-741 524
7717 OV Consulting 2997 Project# 10250-Transportation Alternati 05/14/2024 3,815.00 .00 10-412-741 524
7717 OV Consulting 2997 Project# 10250-Transportation Alternati  05/14/2024 2,220.00 .00 10-412-741 524
7717 OV Consulting 2997 Project# 10250-Transportation Alternati ~ 05/14/2024 45.00 .00 10-412-741 524
7717 OV Consulting 2997 Project# 10250-Transportation Alternati ~ 05/14/2024 1,307.99 .00 10-412-741 524
7717 OV Consulting 2997 Project# 10250-Transportation Alternati ~ 05/14/2024 3,474.00 .00 10-412-741 524
7717 OV Consulting 2997 Project# 10250-Transportation Alternati 05/14/2024 39.18- .00 10-412-741 524

Total OV Consulting: 14,967.81 .00

Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping LL
7731 Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping 39 Application of Fertilizer-Kathy Glode Pa  05/07/2024 125.00 125.00 05/08/2024 10-444-262 524
7731 Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping 39 Application of Fertilizer-Good Times Par  05/07/2024 125.00 125.00 05/08/2024 10-444-262 524
7731 Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping 39 Application of Fertilizer-Senior Center 05/07/2024 125.00 125.00 05/08/2024 10-444-262 524
7731 Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping 39 Application of Fertilizer-Triangle Park 05/07/2024 125.00 125.00 05/08/2024 10-444-262 524
7731 Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping 39 Application of Fertilizer-PVCC 05/07/2024 125.00 125.00 05/08/2024 10-410-262 524
7731 Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping 39 Application of Fertilizer-TH 05/07/2024 125.00 125.00 05/08/2024 10-411-262 524
7731 Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping 39 Application of Fertilizer-Ball Field 05/07/2024 125.00 125.00 05/08/2024 10-444-262 524
7731 Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping 39 Application of Fertilizer-Library 05/07/2024 125.00 125.00 05/08/2024 10-444-262 524
7731 Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping 40 Lawn Mowing & Trimming-5/10-24-PVC  05/10/2024 175.00 175.00 05/16/2024 10-410-262 524
7731 Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping 40 Lawn Mowing & Trimming-5/10/24-TH 05/10/2024 175.00 175.00 05/16/2024 10-411-262 524
7731 Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping 40 Lawn Mowing & Trimming-5/10/24-Libra  05/10/2024 175.00 175.00 05/16/2024 10-444-262 524
7731 Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping 40 Lawn Mowing & Trimming-5/10/24-Vete  05/10/2024 175.00 175.00 05/16/2024 10-444-262 524
7731 Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping 40 Lawn Mowing & Trimming-5/10/24-Goo 05/10/2024 175.00 175.00 05/16/2024 10-444-262 524
7731 Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping 40 Lawn Mowing & Trimming-5/10/24-Trian  05/10/2024 175.00 175.00 05/16/2024 10-444-262 524
7731 Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping 40 Lawn Mowing & Trimming-5/10/24-Seni ~ 05/10/2024 175.00 175.00 05/16/2024 10-444-262 524
7731 Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping 40 Lawn Mowing & Trimming-5/10/24-Kath ~ 05/10/2024 175.00 175.00 05/16/2024 10-444-262 524
7731 Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping 40 Lawn Mowing & Trimming-5/10/24-Ball 05/10/2024 175.00 175.00 05/16/2024 10-444-262 524

Total Platte Valley Lawn Care & Landscaping LL:

2,575.00 2,575.00
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TOWN OF SARATOGA

Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021
Report dates: 5/7/2024-5/20/2024

Page:| Item5)

May 20, 2024 04:55P™r

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid GLAcct No  GL Period
Invoice Amount
Saratoga Recycling
7156 Saratoga Recycling 10248 Commercial Recycling-4/4/2024-TH 05/01/2024 30.00 .00 10-411-262 524
Total Saratoga Recycling: 30.00 .00
Saratoga Sun
4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 Inv# 39650-4" Ad-Council Vacancy-4/4/  04/25/2024 40.00 .00 10-411-220 524
4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 Inv# 39735-Legal# 8856-Cash Reg-4/1 04/25/2024 80.00 .00 10-411-220 524
4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 Inv# 39736-Legal# 9966-Manual Check  04/25/2024 40.00 .00 10-411-220 524
4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 Inv# 39737-Legal# 8854-Minutes-4/11/2  04/25/2024 510.00 .00 10-411-220 524
4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 Inv# 39755-4" Ad-Council Vacancy-4/11  04/25/2024 40.00 .00 10-411-240 524
4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 Inv# 39757-4" Ad-CCVC Vacancy-4/11/  04/25/2024 40.00 .00 10-411-240 524
4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 Inv# 39676-Legal# 8859-Water Sample  04/25/2024 3,240.00 .00 51-531-220 524
4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 Inv# 39684-4" Ad-Council Vacancy-4/18  04/25/2024 40.00 .00 10-411-220 524
4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 Inv# 39729-6" Ad-Seasonal Employee- 04/25/2024 30.00 .00 55-571-220 524
4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 Inv# 39729-6" Ad-Seaonal Employee-4/  04/25/2024 30.00 .00 55-572-220 524
4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 Inv# 39809-4" Ad-CCVC Vacancy-4/18/  04/25/2024 40.00 .00 10-411-220 524
4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 Inv# 39813-Legal# 8875-Minutes-4/25/ 04/25/2024 420.00 .00 10-411-220 524
4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 Inv# 39817-Legal# 8870-Notice of Budg 04/25/2024 30.00 .00 10-411-220 524
4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 Inv# 39819-Legal# 8878-Manual Check  04/25/2024 40.00 .00 10-411-220 524
4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 Inv# 39821-Legal# 8876-Cash Req-4/2 04/25/2024 90.00 .00 10-411-220 524
4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 Inv# 39828-6" Ad-Help Wanted Season 04/25/2024 30.00 .00 55-571-220 524
4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 Inv# 39828-6" Ad-Help Wanted Season 04/25/2024 30.00 .00 55-572-220 524
4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 Inv# 39829-4" Ad-Public Workshop-4/2 04/25/2024 40.00 .00 10-411-220 524
Total Saratoga Sun: 4,810.00 .00
Shively Hardware Co (Town# 28210)
5015 Shively Hardware Co (Town# 28210) 04302024 Inv# 1IC29784-P245/55R18 Tires-Labor- 04/30/2024 272.43 .00 10-421-255 524
5015 Shively Hardware Co (Town# 28210) 04302024 Inv# 97778-1 3/8x36" FIt Bar-3" Sch 40 04/30/2024 19.78 .00 10-444-721 524
5015 Shively Hardware Co (Town# 28210) 04302024 Inv# 1C29993-50 Sha Blended Pasture 04/30/2024 317.50 .00 10-444-240 524
5015 Shively Hardware Co (Town# 28210) 04302024 Inv# 98652-2Pk 1.5" Two Hole Straps-1 04/30/2024 4.87 .00 10-444-721 524
Total Shively Hardware Co (Town# 28210): 614.58 .00
Shively Hardware Co (VFD)
7585 Shively Hardware Co (VFD) 04302024 Inv# 97753-5Pk Velcro Strip-4/12/24-VF  04/30/2024 6.99 .00 10-422-240 524
7585 Shively Hardware Co (VFD) 04302024 Inv# 97755-12V-5V Dual USB Charger- 04/30/2024 14.99 .00 10-422-240 524
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TOWN OF SARATOGA

Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021
Report dates: 5/7/2024-5/20/2024

Page:

Item 5)

May 20, 2024 04:55P™r

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid GLAcct No  GL Period
Invoice Amount
Total Shively Hardware Co (VFD): 21.98 .00
Stinker Stores, Inc
7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-0430202 Card# 9649275-83.665 Gal-April 2024 04/30/2024 257.76 .00 10-421-256 524
7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-0430202 Card# 4817686-90.378 Gal-April 2024 04/30/2024 297.39 .00 10-431-256 524
7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-0430202 Card# 9649134-162.033 Gal-April 2024 04/30/2024 260.34 .00 51-531-256 524
7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-0430202 Card# 9649134-162.033 Gal-April 2024 04/30/2024 260.35 .00 52-532-256 524
7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-0430202 Card# 4817420-195.425 Gal-April 2024 04/30/2024 668.11 .00 10-421-256 524
7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-0430202 Card# 4817401-86.903 Gal-April 2024 04/30/2024 268.02 .00 51-531-256 524
7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-0430202 Card# 4817673-80.139 Gal-April 2024 04/30/2024 271.71 .00 10-431-256 524
7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-0430202 Card# 4817837-20.537 Gal-April 2024 04/30/2024 64.84 .00 10-431-256 524
7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-0430202 Card# 9649276-33.002 Gal-April 2024 04/30/2024 99.55 .00 10-421-256 524
Total Stinker Stores, Inc: 2,448.07 .00
Sundahl, Powers, Kapp & Martin, LLC
7551 Sundahl, Powers, Kapp & Martin, LLC 16481 Professional Services Rendered-4/1/24 05/13/2024 220.00 .00 10-411-310 524
7551 Sundahl, Powers, Kapp & Martin, LLC 16481 Professional Services Rendered-4/1/24 05/13/2024 44.00 .00 10-411-760 524
7551 Sundahl, Powers, Kapp & Martin, LLC 16481 Professional Services Rendered-4/1/24 05/13/2024 579.42 .00 10-421-310 524
Total Sundahl, Powers, Kapp & Martin, LLC: 843.42 .00
WLC Engineering and Surveying
4710 WLC Engineering and Surveying 2024-10329 Never Forget Park Contract Administrat ~ 05/15/2024 8,047.50 .00 10-444-724 524
Total WLC Engineering and Surveying: 8,047.50 .00
WY Assoc of Sheriffs & Chiefs of Police
7733 WY Assoc of Sheriffs & Chiefs of Police =~ 03282024 Member Conference Registration (2)-P 03/28/2024 370.00 .00 10-421-235 524
Total WY Assoc of Sheriffs & Chiefs of Police: 370.00 .00
Wyoming Div. of Criminal Investigation
7583 Wyoming Div. of Criminal Investigation 05132024 Background Check For Powell-5/13/24- 05/13/2024 7.50 7.50 05/13/2024 51-531-310 524
7583 Wyoming Div. of Criminal Investigation 05132024 Background Check For Powell-5/13/24- 05/13/2024 7.50 7.50 05/13/2024 52-532-310 524
Total Wyoming Div. of Criminal Investigation: 15.00 15.00
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TOWN OF SARATOGA

Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021
Report dates: 5/7/2024-5/20/2024
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Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid GLAcct No  GL Period
Invoice Amount
WYOMING HEALTH FAIRS
6174 WYOMING HEALTH FAIRS B0051638 Chemistry Panel 05/06/2024 45.00 .00 10-410-160 524
6174 WYOMING HEALTH FAIRS B0051638 Chemistry Panel 05/06/2024 45.00 .00 10-411-160 524
6174 WYOMING HEALTH FAIRS B0051638 Chemistry Panel 05/06/2024 45.00 .00 10-410-160 524
6174 WYOMING HEALTH FAIRS B0051638 Chemistry Panel 05/06/2024 45.00 .00 10-431-160 524
6174 WYOMING HEALTH FAIRS B0051638 Chemistry Panel 05/06/2024 45.00 .00 10-445-160 524
6174 WYOMING HEALTH FAIRS B0051638 Chemistry Panel 05/06/2024 45.00 .00 10-431-160 524
6174 WYOMING HEALTH FAIRS B0051638 Chemistry Panel 05/06/2024 22.50 .00 51-531-160 524
6174 WYOMING HEALTH FAIRS B0051638 Chemistry Panel 05/06/2024 22.50 .00 52-532-160 524
6174 WYOMING HEALTH FAIRS B0051638 Chemistry Panel 05/06/2024 45.00 .00 10-411-160 524
6174 WYOMING HEALTH FAIRS B0051638 Chemistry Panel 05/06/2024 45.00 .00 10-421-160 524
Total WYOMING HEALTH FAIRS: 405.00 .00
WYOMING SECRETARY OF STATE
4980 WYOMING SECRETARY OF STATE 05152024 Notary Fee Stephen Fletcher-PD 05/15/2024 60.00 .00 10-421-245 524
Total WYOMING SECRETARY OF STATE: 60.00 .00
Grand Totals: 87,364.22 2,661.59
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TOWN OF SARATOGA Payment Approval Report - Treasurer 2021 Page: Item 5)

Report dates: 5/7/2024-5/20/2024 May 20, 2024 04:55PW™T

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid GLAcct No  GL Period
Invoice Amount

Dated:

Mayor:

City Council:

City Recorder:

Report Criteria:
Detail report.
Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices included.
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TOWN OF SARATOGA

Cash Requirements Report - Treasurer

Due date(s): All-All
Check Issue Date: 5/20/2024

May 20, 2024 05:1

Page]

Item 5)

Due Discount Lost  Vendor Vendor Invoice Invoice Discount Partial Net Due Pay Partial Part Pmt
Date Due Date Number Name Number Amount Amount Payments Amount Pmt Amt  Disc Amt
05/31/2024 7387 3 P's Platte Valley Porta Po 1686 220.00 .00 .00 220.00 ___
05/28/2024 1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LO 004105-0428 4,715.91 .00 .00 471591
05/28/2024 1207 AMERICAN EXPRESS LO 004105-0428 1,853.90 .00 .00 1,853.90 __
02/09/2024 7665 APCO International 1033959 79.00 .00 .00 79.00 __
05/01/2024 5860 BCN 23728122 88.35 .00 .00 88.35 __
05/14/2024 7446 Brent Brugger 0040 55.00 .00 .00 55.00 __
06/14/2024 7106 Candy Mountain, LLC 961735.4 98.80 .00 .00 98.80 _
05/09/2024 1690 CARBON COUNTY SHERI 2024-05-D 22,065.85 .00 .00 22,065.85 _
05/20/2024 1725 Carbon Power & Light Inc.  166-0401202  14,110.92 .00 .00 1411092 _
05/30/2024 1760 Caselle, Inc. 132411 4,440.00 .00 .00 4,440.00 _
04/30/2024 2755 Fremont Motor Rawlins, In 250248 2,227.49 .00 .00 2,22749 _
05/09/2024 2755 Fremont Motor Rawlins, In 250333 158.13 .00 .00 158.13 __
05/05/2024 3090 HOLIDAY INN-CODY 67233 476.00 .00 .00 476.00 _
05/25/2024 2035 In The Swim WPR906870 72.74 .00 .00 7274
05/26/2024 2035 In The Swim WPR906870 155.19 .00 .00 15519 _
05/31/2024 2035 In The Swim WPR906870 193.99 .00 .00 19399 _
05/31/2024 7410 Kylie M Waldrip, P.C. 3850 1,073.00 .00 .00 1,073.00 ___
06/14/2024 7717 OV Consulting 2997 14,967.81 .00 .00 14,967.81 __
05/31/2024 7156 Saratoga Recycling 10248 30.00 .00 .00 30.00 __
05/25/2024 4940 Saratoga Sun 04252024 4,810.00 .00 .00 4,810.00 __
05/30/2024 5015 Shively Hardware Co (Tow 04302024 8,406.41 .00 .00 8,406.41 _
05/30/2024 7585 Shively Hardware Co (VFD 04302024 21.98 .00 .00 2198 _
05/30/2024 7438 Stinker Stores, Inc K378-043020 2,448.07 .00 .00 2,448.07 __
05/13/2024 7551 Sundahl, Powers, Kapp & 16481 843.42 .00 .00 84342 _
05/15/2024 4710 WLC Engineering and Surv  2024-10329 8,047.50 .00 .00 8,047.50 _
03/28/2024 7733 WY Assoc of Sheriffs & Chi 03282024 370.00 .00 .00 370.00 _
05/06/2024 6174 WYOMING HEALTH FAIR  B0051638 405.00 .00 .00 405.00 _
05/15/2024 4980 WYOMING SECRETARY 05152024 60.00 .00 .00 60.00 _
Grand Totals: 28 92,494.46 .00 .00 92,494.46

Cash Requirements Summary

Date Invoice Amount Discount Amount Partial Payments Net Due Amount Net Cumulative Amount
02/09/2024 79.00 .00 .00 79.00 79.00
03/28/2024 370.00 .00 .00 370.00 449.00
04/30/2024 2,227.49 .00 .00 2,227.49 2,676.49
05/01/2024 88.35 .00 .00 88.35 2,764.84
05/05/2024 476.00 .00 .00 476.00 3,240.84
05/06/2024 405.00 .00 .00 405.00 3,645.84